The taxes and legal charges. 

S. G. Sargent Town Clerk 

The lots, bought by John R. Jones were found to be in Lawrence, therefore the land was 
sold for forty dollars less than four hundred and ninety seven and 68/100 dollars, which 
leaves a balance of four hundred and fifty seven and 08/100 dollars.  $457.00 08/100 

Attest S. G. Sargent Town Clerk 

Essex S.S. To William H. Butrick one of the Constables of the Town of Methuen. 

Greeting, 
       In the name of the 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to notify the inhabitants of the